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4010 Assessment Income- 160,140$     146,132$                       160,140$      216,660$        $115/month x 157 units. Dues increase from $85 to $115 needed to fund our Reserves after including 6 Storm Water Detention Ponds. 100%
4260 Violations Income -$                                 0%
4410 Legal Fees Reimbursment 230$                                230$              2026 legislative changes prohibit us from being reimbursed for attorney fees for collection. 0%

0%
4530 Lien fees -$                                 0%
4540 NSF Fees 385$                                385$              0%

TOTAL: Operating Income 160,140$     146,747$                       160,755$      216,660$        100%
EXPENSES 0%

41,277$       30,427$                          37,735$        50,932$          26%
5010 Management Fees 18,840$       17,270$                          18,840$        21,500$           12%  Windemere contract increase. 12%
5020 Accounting (CPA audit) 11,215$       6,575$                            11,215$        3,000$             Assuming all previous year audits are completed. 7%
5030 Legal (& counsel fees) 2,500$         1,271$                            1,271$           4,000$             2026 legislative changes require our CC&R's to be reviewed for language changes. 2%
5040 Insurance-Master Policy 3,600$         3,573$                            3,573$           3,600$             Farmers Insurance.  We need to schedule policy review 2%
5060 Office Supplies/Meetings 1,500$         102$                                1,200$           2,000$             Mailings may increase due to new collection policy required by 2026 legislative changes. 1%
5061 Admin Services 2,000$         407$                                407$              2,000$             Recommend keeping membership to WSCAI and attendance to convention. 1%
5070 Reserve Study 450$             450$                                450$              1,500$             Scheduled for July 2026 level 2 study includes 1 onsite visit board member must be present to assure accuracy. 0%
5080 Tax & License 20$               20$                                  20$                20$                   Sec of state annual report(SOS) $20 0%
5090 Property Tax Expense 19$               19$                                  19$                19$                   Whatcom Co property tax Meadows Phase 1 Tract b .64 acres Rossie LN on-site sewage fee 1 payment March. 0%
5100 Website Maintenance 383$             240$                                240$              300$                Bayside web design(web maint) tiger technologies(website domain hosting) yearly consider dropping and just use AppFolio. 0%
5190 Contingencies  -$              -$                                 12,243$          To cover ATSI, BAI, Pudget Construction potential variance. Year end surplus cash estimate of $40K to be carried over for emergency. 0%
5122 Social Committee (Ice 750$             500$                                500$              750$                0%

7,500$         6,700$                            7,400$           7,600$             5%
5210 Electricity (street lights) 5,000$         5,166$                            5,600$           5,600$             2717 Thornton St Irrigation The Meadows ST Lights 2717 Thornton Rd St lights 3 separate accounts with PSE monthy. 3%
5230 Water -Irrigation 2,500$         1,534$                            1,800$           2,000$             2%

16,197$       56,785$                          53,287$        22,956$          10%
5291 Storm Vault Maintenance 40,263$                          40,000$        4,600$             BAI annual inspection estimate $4,537 additional maintenance to come out of 5190. 0%
5330 General  Maint. & Repair 1,000$         $16.00 500$                Mail box maintenance/repair if needed. 1%
5331 Inspection/Compliance 6,089$         5,381$                            -$                 NOT TO BE USED miss coded expence, actual to date to be corrected S/B 5352 4%
5340 Special Project 142$                                -$                 Discuss adding sitting bench for trail, funds from contingencies/surplus cash. 0%
5351 Landscape-Grounds (Fence 991$             -$                                 593$                Non contracted landscape maintenance. Disscuss getting wasp traps for the Tilia street trees. 1%
5352 Landscape-Wetlands 5,984$         1,332$                            5,123$             Forager Landscape Walker Smith cutting of the canary reed grass wetlands 10&16. 4%
5360 Landscape-Special Projects -$                                 0%
5370 Irrigation Maintenance 2,000$         -$                                 2,000$             1%
5375 Irrigation Back-Flow Test 133$             133$                                133$              140$                Test required performed in Dec. 0%
5595 Wetland Monitoring 9,518$                            13,154$        10,000$          ATSI over invoiced , Windermere over paid after being instructed not to. Windermere needs to seek refund from ATSI. 0%

88,182$       73,465$                          81,567$        85,792$          55%
5710 Landscape Contract 73,065$       70,278$                          76,367$        79,657$          Windwood yearly contract 4.3% increase over last year. 46%
5750 Snow Removal 15,117$       3,187$                            5,200$           6,135$             Pudget Construction & Landscape Oct-May billing, extra large snow event will come out of 5190 if needed. 10% increase 9%

6,984$         5,820$                            6,984$           49,380$          Pacific Crest Reserves to have study completed early November 4%
9010 Transfer to Reserves 6,984$         5,820$                            6,984$           49,380$          4%

TOTAL: BUDGETED EXPENSES (E) 160,140$     173,198$                       186,973$      216,660$        100%
TOTAL: BUDGETED INCOME (I) 160,140$     146,747$                       160,755$      216,660$        100%

NET: INCOME MINUS EXPENSES -$              (26,450)$                        (26,218)$       -$                 0%
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818$                                12,250$          Reserve Replacement Year 2026

9130 Reserves-Fence 
9131 Reserves - Fence Repair 2,000$             
9460 Reserves-Landscape Project 818$                                2,000$             Landscape Refurbish/Maintenace is $36,750 recommend delaying this and replace dead trees that were taken out
9465 Reserves-Grounds Project 7,200$             Gravel Pathway Refurbish carry over from 2025 as project was not completed
9490 Reserves-Deck Repair 1,050$             Foot Bridge Repair Fund
9550 Reserves - Tree Removal -$                 

Street Tree Pruning

Reserve Expenses


